
February 19, 2024 FEB 23 2024 a B 0~46 

Secretary's Bureau 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Second Floor, Room N201 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

Michael Schlegel 
1713 Gordon Lane 
Tobyhanna, PA 18466 
Phone # 570 977 0776 & 

# 272 219 7945 

RE: Docket #: M-2023-3038060 

Dear Public Utility Commission, 

Attach are 2 letters that are seif explanatory regarding PPL inadequate 
customer senrice support when I tried to reach PPL Call Center 
representatives to discuss my billing concerns. My phone calls and my 
letter writing went to no avail. It was a nightmare. 1 couldn't get any 
satisfaction. 

Please consider my case for the joint settlement as I never got through to 
PPL for my billing concerns. 

Thanking you in advance. 

Sincerely, 

/~~ ~~-~~!`~ 
Michael Schlegel 

Attachments 



7~/  

Mike Schlegel 

RE:;-PUCDocket_#:.M=2023-$038060~'  

Feb.14, 2023 

PPL Customer Servlce 
827 Hausman Road 
AI lentown, PA 18104-9392 

Michael Schlegel 
1713 Gordon Lane 
Tobyhanna PA 18466 

Acct # 

To Customer Service, 

1 need your helpl My most recent stateriment (attachment) is WRONG. There Is no way that it's ' 
that large. Something is definitey wrong with the usage charges. No way can it be $900.68. 

I tried calling twice to speak with someone but to no avail. The first time I called, the recording 
stated that it would be.131 minutes to wait or they would call me back. 1 optioned to have PPL 
oall me back. No one ever did. 

The folkwving week, I called again. Same thing recording stated ff I didn't want to wait on the 
phone PPL would call me back. Now since you didn't call the week before I choose to stay on 
the phone. I was waking on the phone for 2 hours and 45 minutes when someone picked up 
and asked for my name and address. (No doubt he was seeing If someone was still on the line) 
1 told him why 1 was caliing about the incorrect bi11. I gave that to him and he said he would 
transfer my call to the right department. I told him wa(t, will someone pick up the call. I don't 
want to wait another 2 plus hours. He )ust said "he could only transfer the call over to the right 
department to revlew my bill. 1 sald OK. Wel1, he did and 1 walted and watted. 1 walted a total 
of 4 hours. YES, I WAITED A TOTAL OF 4 HOURS. After 4 hours I had to hang up. That's why 
I'm writing to you now. This blll HAS TO BE INCORRECT. 

I saw on the news that PPL had a goof up with the billing. Some people got a letter for the 
inconect billing. I didn't received anythlng from PPL. No letter, No phone call. 

I tried contacting the PUC but they Indicated that I must try to resolve any Issues wlth PPL flrst. 
However, since I can't get through byphone; that's why I'm writlng. --• 

Please, please look into the matter. I know my recent billing is incorrect. PLEASE RESPONDI 

Thanldng you In advance, 



',S; • • .'. ... . 
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PPL Eteetrle 1RllHlaa ,. 

Bervks to: 
MICHAEL SCHLEGEL 
1713 GORDON LANE 
TOBYHANNA. PA 18466 

a'. 

PPI. Electrk Utllltles PPL Eleotric UtIllties 
1-800-342-6775 

-`^ « 

~'. , -1:9'IrIt~S:1'I:NI'~I11r!I,i•'a:y' 

To date, you are 6 months into your 
12-month Budget Billing Plan and heve used 
$654.05 more than your monthly Budget 
Plan Amounts. Next month your budget 
amount will chenge to $490.00. 

PPL Electrtc Utllkles Price to Compere 

$0.14612 
Use thls prlce when compering 

, supplier offers. 

Usage Charges 

$900.68 K~ 

'W SHOP FOR ELECTRICITY  l, 

$403.00 

$654.05 

8udget Plan Amount: 
Your Budget 8111 balence ts 
behlnd: 

!. <, - +~.:'s i= ., : Usage from Dec 22 - Jan 23 
" $225.59 Delivery 

V!slt PAPowcrSwitc!1.com or www.ocn.stnto.pn.us 
if you're shopp!ng !mnw vour contract onplration dntc. 
Accoum Numbor: 
Tho pr!co to comVure,.,y.,.n.o,..,..... 1" nnd Decembcr 1'. 
Rntc: RS. Vlcw schodu'o nt pplolocldc.com/ratos Continued on back 

t rç 
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Meter 300969165 Accourtt 

Due Date F: -, 
J

2/13/23 $439.98 .. .. .. .. . .. . . I 
►1{I617ry l.leriuil•: rr,l {f.;r:lt 

Beceuse you are on Budget Billing, 
your amount due does not equal your 

Usage Chorges. 

'~}tf: - ~_,! t S~ '' R .. ~ }9 . 

1-800.942-5775 
For hours of opotnuon nnd to 

poy/mnnago your nccount, vis!t 
ppl¢IoUric.com. 

RE: PUC Docket #: M-2023-3038060 

Monthly Budget Plan vs. Actual Charges 
Budget Pl,m Amount • Actual Charges : Stort Budget Bll6ng Year 

f1.2o0 00 
$I,ea0oD 
5130000 
$80000 
$40000 
$20000 
soeu i■--L l--L■_1Hu !J.Ìl;  '■ C: $■ I. '■ f-:u r■  

Sep Oc1 Nnv Dec J+n 

$353.00 $353.00 $403.00 $403.00 $403.00 
$333.90 $251.05 $302.33 • $674.50 $900.68 
$87.49 . ~.~^~i I`.'~11',.1'0 $158.37 $654.05 

Fub Mnr Apr MMMM➢ Jun Jul Aug 
Li Budgot Plnn $332.00 $332.00 $332.00 $396.00 S39g.00 S617.73 $353.00 

• Actunl Chnrges $595.00 $421.73 _ $381.20 $226.63 SZ42.35 • $413.92 $459.59  
ButlgM Bnlnncc $381.90 $471.83 $528.83 $357.46 SZ03.8f $0.00 $106.59 

Aboutthla graph; A grcen budgM bnlanco means you've usod Iess thnn your budget. Black means you'vo 

orn-,rn-.' Cuntectuaby2l13/23 

1-800-342-5775 
Vls!t pp!olcdric.com for hours of opormlon. 

Correspondcnce to: 
PPL Customor Servtcc 
827 Hnusman Road 
Allomovm, PA 18104-9392 

AV 01 039707 48418H130 A"50GT 

ylrllllrrllllllll'llllllllllllllllpll'Illllllllllrlllqllllll'1 
MICHAEL SCHLEGEL 
1713 GORDON LANE 
TOBYHANNA, PA 19486-8231  

Account Nu 
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Plonse mnko ch.eck payable to: PPL ELECTRIC UTIUTIES 

2 NORTH 9TH STREET CPC-GENNt 
ALLENTOWN, PA 1 8 10 1-117 5 
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Sincerely, 
Michael Schlegel 
1713 Gordon Lane, 
Tobyhanna, PA 18466 

Phone # 727-219-7945 

From: AAlohael Schlegel schtege1m9g@all.com 
Bubleet: Ppl lasks previous requeste 

Date: March 20, 2023 at 4:30 AM 
Tb: pplelecbb.com 

RE:~PUC Docket:#::M=2023=3038060' 

Dear Customer Service, 

I have repeatedly tried to contact you regarding my bill in the last 2 months. My account # Is 
90561-25000. 

I have called you 5 times and one of those times I have literaily waited on the phone 4 hours. 
Yes, 4 hours because when I originally called you stated, if I didn't want to wait you would call 
me back and you never did. I also, wrote a letter to oustomei service on February 14, 2023 and 
you never responded to that as well. 1 cannot believe that a big company as yourself neglected 
to respond. 
In that letter, I brought to your attention that I had usage charges in October and November, 
my budget balance were in a credit and two months afte~ that I was behind $920.95. how could 
it haJe jum'ped thaf high? . -.: - .,. , 

.. ..-.. - --_-.a.._,.v -,_:.V. ......__.H.,~ ,~_.__ .~~----- - .., 
I also saw on the news that you had a problem in which case I got a message from Steph 
Raymond indicating it will be taken care of. Since I didnY see a change in my bill atter that 
letter, that's when 1 tried getting in touch wfth you. It still was higher. I wanted to make sure you 
reviewed my bill. There's no way ft shou(d have been that high. How could I go from a credit to 
an extremely high amount in 2 months? 
I would like PPL to come out and check my meter. I am living here for 38 years. Never have I 
had a problem this extreme. 

When I looked into contacting the Public Utilities Commission they suggested I tried talking with 
PPL first. How can I discussed this with PPL when you donR respond to my calls and letter? 
And now I'm trying e-mail? However, you don't provide an e-mail address on your website 
contact page. 

Please help me. Please check into this and check my meter. Thanking you in advance. 

If I don't hear from you, I will have no other choice then to contact the Public Utitities 
Commission. 



Viit ! (-~( `I IVe i-. Meter 300969165 Account 
Page 1 

1-800-342-5775  
For hours of opcragon nnd to Due Date 

pny/manago your account, vlsit 
ppiclcctrlc.com. 

Amount Due 

3/14/23 $490.00 

. • 
•.•.1::;: . 

• ••; - 

PPl  
'PL Electrlc UtlllBee 

  

Usage Charges 
$756.80 

Burigct Itlan Sutnlrtary 

To date, you are 7 months into your 
12-month Budget Billing Plan and have used 
$920.85 more then your monthly Budget 
Plan Amounts. 

 
  

Budget Plan Amount: 
Your Budget Bill balance is 
behind: 
Next Budget Review: 
Budget Plan Year Ends:  

$490.00 $ 

$920.85 
Aprll 2023 
July 2023 

~]U=..tinn_;: :rrr.7 Contnet u6 by 3/14/23 Slgn hock of hlll stub to enroll In nuto hlll pny. 

Account Numbcr I Duc Date 

3/14/23 $490.00 Correspondencc to: 
PPL Customer Scrvlco 
827 Hnusman Rond 
Allcntown, PA 18104-9392 

PPI 
inruevinuouu.. •• ~ a-3o3o85ti' 

AV 01 041982 78953H131 A'•5DGT 

ALLENTOWN, PA 18101-1175 
2 NORTH 9TH STREET CPC-GENN1 

— 
PlcnSc mkc chcck paynble to: PPL ELECTRIC UTIL TIES 

I r illll l ll"IrtiIlll l rlrlli l r llr l llr l llll'Illllllllllillill l lilr ,  

Amount Enclosed: 

MICHAEL SCHLEGEL 
1713 GORDON LANE 
TOBYHANNA, PA 18466-8231 

3-1 PMScr 
3-8 

1-800-342-5775 
Vlsit ppiclectric.com for hours af oporntion. 

Service to: 
NICHAEL SCHLEGEL 
1713 GORDON LANE 
r0BYHANNA, PA 18466 

RE: PUC Docket #: M-2023-3038060 Billing Detail on Back 
Because you are on Budget Billing, 

your amount due does not equal your 
Usage Charges. 

   Usage from Jan 23 - Feb 21     
Supply • $665:93 $190.87 

  
  Delivery                        
~PL Electric Utilities PPL Electric Utilities 
1-800-342-5775 

~PL Etectric Utllltles Price to Compare 

Use this price when comparing 
suppller offers. 

W SHOP FOR ELECTRICITY 

/Islt PAPowcrSwitch.com or www.oca.statc.pa.us 
f you'ro shoppinn knnw vnur rnntract explratlon dnte. 
lccount Numbe 
rhe pdce to comr,,,,v is upanted June 1' and December Y'. 
iate: RS. View schedule at ppleleclrlc.com/rntos 

$0r146,12 

Vlonthly Budget Plan vs. Actual Charges 
      

~ Budgct Plan Amount Actunl Chargcs ' Start Budget Bllling Ycar 

_.i_n_.. i.h ru n  u■ n il il d 
hlar Apr Mny Jun Jul Aug scD dcr Nm' Dcc Jan FcE 

t~ Budget Plan $332.00 $332.00 $396.00 $396.00 $617.73 $353.00 $353.00 $353.00 $403.00 $403.00 $403.00 $490.00 

• Actual Charges __$421.73 $387.20 $226.63 $242.35 $413.92 $459.59 $333.90 $251.05 $302.33 $674.50 $900.68 $756.80 
Budgct Bnlnnce $471.63 $526.83 $357.46 $203.Bt $0.00 $106.59 $87.49 1-$1•1 ~e) 1-S11!,.qit $156.37 $654.05 $920.85 

About thla graph: A grocn budget bnlnncc mcnns you'vc used Icss thnn your butlgct. Black mcans you've used more. Your plan Is rcvlewed every 3 months. T'Ç 

Illrrlll llrll'll lllll rrrll'Ir llllll l l lll'I'llltltlltrllllrlllllll 

1 5800004900080000490004 
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MichaelJ Schlegel 

1713 Gordon Ln 
Tobyhanna,PA 18466-8231 

Retail 
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Secretary's Bureau 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
Commonwealth Keystone Building 
Second Floor, Room N201 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 

o 

RE: Docket #: M-2023-3038060 

o b~ ' °~ a 
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